

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | MS H Monammed |
|---|---|
| Respondent: | Turning Point |
| Heard at: | East London Hearing Centre (by telephone) |
| On: | 16 May 2022 at 2pm |
| Before: | Employment Judge Gardiner |
| Representation Claimant: Respondent: | In person Mr James England, solicitor |

Ma LI Mahammad

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

Claimant

The Tribunal has no jurisdiction to consider the Claimant's complaint on its merits as the claim form was instigated after the end of the statutory period prescribed by Regulation 30(2) Working Time Regulations 1998.

Accordingly, the complaint is dismissed.

Employment Judge Gardiner

16 May 2022